™ AgriTech

File Edit !

@ Back ~

View Favorites Tools

~J l’ /':) Search |

Help

Address |9 C:\weatherLink\AgriTech

File and Folder Tasks

J Make a new Folder
e Publish this folder to the

Web
et Share

this Folder

Other Places

Internet
Internet Explorer
5 E-mail
& lﬁ:ll_jth:n:d»:; Ex press

0 MORPH 4
B Motepad

@) Set Program Access and Defaults

& Windows Catalog
% windows Update

|® Accessories

) Games
) Startup
& Internet Explorer

' msn

l"}] Qutlook Express

¢ Remote Assistance
&) windows Media Player
3 windows Messenger
B Windows Movie Maker

2004-07 wik
WLK File
134 KB

2004-10.wlk
WLK File
134 KB

2005-01.wilk
WLK File
134 KB

Datalists

=

=dData
icument

ekHours
heument

hcument

DM, CFG

=

jteList
heument

2004-08.wlk
WLK File
134 KB

2004-11.wlk
WLK File
130 KB

2005-02,.wlk
WLK File
47 KB

DatasSets
DAT File
7 KB

Internet.cfg
CFG File
4 KB

NOAAMO
Text Document
4 KB

Profilel.Ist
LST File
1 KB

TempHumHours
Text Document
1 KB

UploadList
Text Document
OKB

2004-09.wlk
WLK File
130 KB

2004-12.wlk
WLK File
134 KB

BrightSunshineHours
Text Document
1 KB

downld08
Text Document
39 KB

jan0s
Text Document
524 KB

NOAAYR
Text Document
1 KB

rain
Data Base File

1 KB

AgriTechGardenz005
Text Document

288 KB

originalz00s
Text Document
329KB

2

G Morph 4

2 ) Models Hel 4
@ P Recycle Bin

‘ Run MORPH from the start menu.
) WeatherLink 5.5.1 M MORPH 4

i) Debugmode % MORPH 4 Help

l@ Microsoft Office

Log OFf 'G) | Turn OFf Computer

& AariTech

All Programs

‘4 start



\WeatherLink

Address |20 Cii\weatherLink\agriTech

File and Folder Tasks

J Make a new folder

@ Publish this Folder to the

Web
i’ Share this folder

Other Places

) WeatherLink

ID My Documents
() Shared Documents
g My Computer

g My Network Places

M MORPH
8 Models ‘Weather

@ ER

/4 start

@ AgriTech

M MORPH

Open
Save
Save As...
Edit...

E'

Database...
Schedule...

v WindowBar Met Data Archives...
Data Sources... k A

Exit

Datalists
DAT File
1 KB

exportedData
Document
‘B

Leaf\WetHours
Text Document
0OKB

print
Text Document
1 KB

STATION.CFG
CFG File
4 KB

TemplateList
Text Document
1 KB

Help

: :Archive:
wWLK Flle

134 KB

2004-11.wlk

WLK File
130 KB

DataSets
DAT File
7 KB

Internet.cfq
CF@G File
4 KB

NOAAMO
Text Docun
4 KB

Profilel.Ist
LST File
1 KB

TempHumHours
Text Document
1 KB

UploadList
Text Document
0KB

wWLK Flle

130 KB

2004-12.wilk
WLK File

We will need to add a met data archive within MORPH to transfer the
weather data from the WeatherLink weather station into MORPH.

Select 'File' -» 'Setup' -> 'Met Data Archives...' from the MORPH
menu.
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The new met data archive will now be in the list [at the bottom).
Make sure that this new met data archive is selected by clicking on it
(it will be highlighted blue once selected). Then click on the 'Data
Source' drop down box and make sure that 'ASCIl Files' is selected.

Then click on the '0OK' button.
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Setup Met Data Archives

Met Data Archive:

To associate an archive with a datasource: -
Select the archive from the 'Met Data Archive' list box
Select the data source from the 'Data Source' combo box
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Make sure that 'ASCII Files' in the Data
Source drop down box is selected
once you have selected your new Met

Data Archive from the list.
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In order to get the weather data into the new met data archive we
need to transfer it.
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You will be promted to select a file. This is the file that you have
exported from the WeatherLink software and modified ready for the
ASCI data source.

MNavigate to where you saved your file, and then select it and click on
the 'Open’ button.
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wWLK Flle

134 KB

2004-10.wlk
WLK File
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WLK File:
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: :Archive:

Match Columns for ‘AgrilechGarden2005" Archive

Choose a name from Archive list. Click to select.

é Choose a name from Data Source list. Click to select.

Watch names align at top of lists. The right mouse button can be used
to remove entries from the "Archive Column" list box.

Datalists
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exportedData
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print
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Index
THw
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Archive Columns:

v

OK D | Cancel | Help

Model:
IAII model columns LI

Model Columns:

Leaf wet
Rainfall
Humidity

Solar Radiation
Soil Temp
Evaporation

[ Lines

You will be prompted to match up the columns from the Data Source [the file
containing the data exported from the WeatherLink software] to some archive
columns.

If there are no ‘Archive Columns' then just double-click on a column name
under 'Model Columns' to make it appear in the ‘Archive Columns' section.

If you accidently add a column to the ‘Archive Columns' section which you do
not want then you can 'right-click’ on it to remove it.

In our example we are only interested in the Air Temperature weather data
column. Once you have added your weather data column you will need to
match up the 'Data Source Columns' to the ‘Archive Columns’. To do this
simply select a column label in the 'Data Source Columns' section and then
click on the relevant label in the ‘Archive Columns' section so that they are both
heighlighted blue.

Once you are done click on the OK button and the data will automatically start
to transfer into your new MORPH met data archive.
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Once your weather data has finshed
transferring you can look at it to make
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"Weather->"View'
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Select the met data archive you just
transferred your data into, in this
example it is ‘AanTechGarden2005".
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File Edit
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C:\Program Files'Worph'Sites\AGRITECHGARDE! . 1 columns by 2004 rows 200501201 00:30:00 | 20050210 08:16:00

The weather data will then be displayed in the '"MORPH “Weather Database
Viewer',

You have now transfered your weather data from the WeatherLink software into
MORPH.

" W MORPH # MORPH Weather Dat...
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Air Temp
2005/01,/01 00:30:00 42.1
2005/01/01 01:00:00 43.1
2005/01/01 01:30:00 43.4
2005/01,/01 02:00:00 439
2005/01/01 02:30:00 43.4
2005/01/01 03:00:00 43.0
2005/01,/01 03:30:00 43.0
2005/01/01 04:00:00 43.4
2005/01/01 04:30:00 436
2005/01/01 05:00:00 42.7
2005/01/01 05:30:00 411
2005/01/01 06:00:00 409
2005/01,/01 06:30:00 40.4
2005/01/01 07:00:00 41.0
2005/01/01 07:30:00 409
2005/01/01 08:00:00 41.0
2005/01,/01 08:30:00 42.0
2005/01,/01 09:00:00 43.3
2005/01,/01 09:30:00 44 4
2005/01/01 10:00:00 46.0
2005/01/01 10:30:00 47 1
2005/01/01 11:00:00 47 .8
2005/01/01 11:30:00 48.3
2005/01/01 12:00:00 492
2005/01/01 12:30:00 492
2005/01/01 13:00:00 499
2005/01/01 13:30:00 -99.0
2005/01/01 14:00:00 -99.0
2005/01/01 14:30:00 -99.0
2005/01/01 15:00:00 99.0
2005/01/01 15:30:00 99.0
2005/01/01 16:00:00 -99.0
2005/01/01 16:30:00 -99.0
2005/01/01 17:00:00 -99.0
20050101 17:30:00 -99.0
2005/01/01 18:00:00 99.0
2005/01/01 18:30:00 49.0
2005/01/01 19:00:00 48.3
2005/01/01 19:30:00 48.0
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(R —— —
‘4 start | @ AgiTech

Date Time

01/01,/2005
01/01,/2005
01,/01,/2005
01,/01,/2005
01,/01,/2005
01,/01,/2005
01,/01,/2005
01/01,/2005
01,/01,/2005
01,/01,/2005
01,/01,/2005
01,/01,/2005
01,/01,/2005
01/01,/2005
01,/01,/2005
01,/01,/2005
01,/01,/2005
01,/01,/2005
01,/01,/2005
01/01,/2005
01,/01,/2005
01,/01,/2005
01,/01,/2005
01,/01,/2005
01,/01,/2005
01/01,/2005
01,/01,/2005
01,/01,/2005
01,/01,/2005
01,/01,/2005
01,/01,/2005
01/01,/2005
01,/01,/2005
01,/01,/2005
01,/01,/2005
01,/01,/2005
01,/01,/2005
01/01,/2005
01,/01,/2005
01,/01,/2005
01,/01,/2005
01,/01,/2005
01,/01,/2005
01/01,/2005
01,/01,/2005
01,/01,/2005
01,/01,/2005
02/01/2005
02/01/2005
02/01/2005
02/01/2005
02/01/2005
02/01,/2005
02/01/2005
02/01/2005

<
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Tempout HiTemp LowTemp OutHum
41. 38.
42. 39.
43. 39.

00:30 42.1
0L:00 45.1
01:30 43.4
02:00 45.9
02:30 43.4
03:00 45

03:30 43

04:00 43.4
04:30 45.6
05:00 42.7
05:30 41.1
06:00 40.9
06:30 40.4
07:00 41

07:30 40.9
08:00 41

08:30 42

09:00 453.3
09:30 44.4
10:00 46

10:30 47.1
11:00 47.8
11:30  48.3
12:00 49.2
12:30 49,2
13:00 49.9

15:30 50. 8

14:00 51.1
14:30 o B
15:00 51.4
15:30 52

16:00 52.7
16:30 52.1
17:00 53.4
17:30 54.2
18:00 1.1
18:30 49

19:00 48.3
19:30 48

20:00 46.9
20:30 46

21:00 45.5
21:30  45.53
22:00 44.7
22:30 44

23:00 44

23:30 43.7
00:00 45.4
00:30 42

0L:00 41.1
01:30 40.9
02:00 40.7
02:30 40.6
03:00 40

03:30 39.7

42.
43.
43.
43.
43.
43.

43

43.
43.
43.
42.
41.
40.

41

41.

41
42

43.
44,

46

47.
47.
48.
49.
49.
49,
50.
51.
51.
51.

52

52.
52.
53.
54.
54.
5l1.
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